
Taralablu KVK, Davanagere 

DAVANAGERE DISTRICT PROFILE - 2010 
 

1. Name of the District : Davanagere 
2. Geographical Position  

North Latitude Between 75 °.30’ and 76 °.30’ 
East Longitude Between 13 °.45’ and 14 °.50’ 
 

DISTRICT MAP: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3. Total Geographical area       :  5975.97 Sq.km  
4. District Headquarters name : Davanagere 
5. Demographic details   

 
S. No Particulars  Value  
i) Population   
 Male 917705 
 Female  873247 
 Total Population  1790952 
 Rural  1247954 
 Urban 542998 
ii)  Population density / Sq. km 333 
iii)  Literates   
 Male (%) 76 
 Female (%) 58 
 Total (%) 67 
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iv) Details on SC/ST population   
 Male 277297 
 Female  265631 
 Total Population  542928 
 Literacy rate (%) -- 
 Male  -- 
 Female  -- 
 Total -- 
v) Labour profile   
a) Total workers  783781 
b) Male workers  520675 
c) Female workers  263106 
d) Rural workers  597144 
e) Urban workers  186637 
f) Cultivators 219988 
g) Agricultural Labourers  170138 
h) Household industry  
i) Other workers  631726 
j) Marginal workers  152054 
j) Non-workers  1007171 
k) Average labour wages for farm operations 

(Rs./manday of seven to nine hours) 
Skilled job          Unskilled job  

 Peak seasons  
 Male  300-500                   120-200 
 Female  200-300                   100-150 
 Lean seasons  
 Male  200-300                   100-150 
 Female  150-200                   80-120 
vi) Major languages spoken in the district  Kannada, Hindi, Konkani, 

Telugu 
vii) Details on Birth-Death Rate  (per 1000 population)  
 Birth Rate  15 
 Death Rate   5 
 Infant Mortality Rate  17 
 Expectation of life in years   
 Male  -- 
 Female  -- 
 Maternity death rate 166 
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6. Taluk details  

 
S. No Name of the taluk Total area in ha Taluk HQ 

1 Davanagere 99410 Davanagere 
2 Channagiri 120976 Channagiri 
3 Harihara 49866 Harihara 
4 Honnali 88794 Honnali 
5 Harapanahalli 143024 Harapanahalli 
6 Jagalur 95527 Jagalur 

Total 597597  
 

7. Block details  

 
 

8. Block wise Literacy Rate (%) 
 

S. 
No 

Name of the block Other than SC / ST population SC / ST population Total Literacy Rate 
Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total 

1 Davanagere -- -- -- -- -- -- 81 66 74 

2 Channagiri -- -- -- -- -- -- 75 57 66 

3 Harihara -- -- -- -- -- -- 78 61 69 

4 Honnali -- -- -- -- -- -- 77 56 66 

5 Harapanahalli -- -- -- -- -- -- 67 44 56 

6 Jagalur -- -- -- -- -- -- 75 52 63 

Total -- -- -- -- -- -- 76 58 67 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

S. 
No 

Name of the 
block 

Total 
area in 

ha 

Number of 
Panchayats 

Number 
of 

Villages 

Total Population  inclusive 
of SC / ST population 

SC / ST population 

Male Female Total Male Female Total 
1 Davanagere 99410 40 153 309642 292881 602523 76747 73744 150491 

2 Channagiri 120976 61 209 149796 142711 292507 53830 51488 105318 

3 Harihara 49866 25 75 126128 119526 245654 26602 25493 52095 

4 Honnali 88794 47 153 113577 109015 222592 30123 29147 59270 

5 Harapanahalli 143024 35 80 137608 131185 268793 51540 48894 100434 

6 Jagalur 95527 22 140 80954 77929 158883 38455 36865 75320 

Total 597597 230 810 917705 873247 1790952 277297 265631 542928 
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9. Educational  and other infrastructural facilities of  latest available year 
 

S. No Particulars Numbers / Values 
01 Educational facilities   

a) Pre-primary 1678 
b) Primary 1877 
c) Middle  -- 
d) High 408 
e) Higher-Secondary 114 

02 Professional colleges   
a) Medical  02 
b) Engineering  03 
c) Agriculture  -- 
d) Veterinary / Fisheries  -- 
e) Dental 01 
f)  Ayurvedic  01 
g)  Polytechnic 04 

03 Number of Arts and Science Colleges  33 
04 Institutional Credit Facility   

a) Name of the Lead Bank Canara Bank 
b) Number of branches of lead bank in the district  20 
c) Other Commercial Banks  92 
d) Primary Land Development Bank  572 
e) District Central Co-operative Banks  10 
f) Urban Banks  11 
g) Primary Agricultural Co-operative Credit Society  175 
h) Housing Co-operative Societies  -- 
i) Employees Co-operative Societies  -- 
j) Weavers Co-operative Society -- 
k) Industrial Co-operative Society -- 
l) Khadi and Village Industries Societies  -- 

m) Industrial Co-operative Societies  -- 
n) Primary Co-operative Stores  769 
o) Co-operative Sugar mills  03 
q) i) Co-operative societies for fisheries 19 

ii) Milk producers co-operative societies 286 
05 Agricultural Marketing and Processing   

a) Number of Regulated Markets  09 
b) Number of Co-operative Marketing Society  1077 
c) Number of Permanent Markets / Central Markets  -- 
d) Number of weekly markets / shandies  -- 
e) Number of drying yards  -- 
f) Number of storage godowns  -- 
g) Number of cold storage units for agricultural produce  -- 
h) Number of agro based / agri-based processing industries  -- 
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i) Small scale 370 
ii) Medium scale  -- 
iii) Large scale  -- 
06 Others (Factories)   

a) Textile 08 
b)  Chemicals 09 
c)  Engineering 43 
d)  Leather 15 
e)  Paper and printing 08 
f) Wood  57 
g)  Wharehouses   17 
i) Rice mills 66 
j)    

 
 

10. Agro-climatic features  
 

a) Rainfall pattern during 2009 
 

S.No Month Rainfall in m.m 
Actual                                      Normal     % deviation 

01 January -- 0 -- 
02 February -- 0.9 -- 
03 March  28.9 95.5 - 69.8 
04 April 19.7 23.4 -16.0 
05 May 151.5 65.6 230.0 
06 June  88.6 67.1 132.0 
07 July  136.8 65.1 210.0 
08 August 140.6 107.2 131.1 
09 September  114.5 78.6 145.7 
10 October  116.4 85.3 136.5 
11 November  40.3 63.6 - 37.0 
12 December  58.2 0.5 11640.0 
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b) Temperature prevailed during 2009 

 
S.No Month Mean Maximum ° C Mean Minimum ° C 

Actual Normal % 
deviation 

Actual Normal % 
deviation 

01 January 30.3   18.1   
02 February 32.6   18.3   
03 March  33.7   21.3   
04 April 34.5   21.8   
05 May 34.5   21.9   
06 June  32.0   21.2   
07 July  28.1   21.5   
08 August 29.1   21.3   
09 September  29.1   21.2   
10 October  28.2   19.4   
11 November  29.5   18.7   
12 December  28.6   16.8   
 Mean 30.9 - - 19.9 - - 

 
 

c) Relative humidity during 2009-10 or latest available year 
 

Sl.No Month Average Relative humidity (%) 
Actual Normal % deviation 

01 January 78.0 -- -- 
02 February 70.0 -- -- 
03 March  61.0 -- -- 
04 April 73.9 -- -- 
05 May 76.1 -- -- 
06 June  79.8 -- -- 
07 July  81.3 -- -- 
08 August 79.6 -- -- 
09 September  82.3 -- -- 
10 October  -- -- -- 
11 November  -- -- -- 
12 December  -- -- -- 
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11. Land details  

 
a) Nine fold classification of land and other land details during 2009-10  

 
S.No Particulars Area in ha % to the Total 

geographical area 
01 Total geographical area  597597 -- 
02 Area under Forest 89918 15.0 
03 Barren and uncultivable land  20533 3.43 
04 Land put into non-agricultural 

uses  
38963 6.52 

05 Cultivable waste  8525 1.43 
06 Permanent pastures and other 

grazing lands  
19538 3.27 

07 Miscellaneous tree crops and 
grooves not included in the net 
area sown  

4955 0.83 

08 Current Fallow 19533 3.27 
09 Other Fallow  5863 0.10 
10 Net Area Sown 389771 65.22 
11 Area sown more than once  32863 5.50 
12. Gross Cropped Area  422634 70.72 

 
 

b) Details on operational holdings 2009-10  
 

S. 
No 

Classification 
category 

Category 
area* 

Operational 
area in ha 

% to total 
operational 

area 

Number of 
holdings 

% to 
total 

number 
of 

holdings 
01 Marginal < 1ha 62321 15.00 120074 48.67 
02 Small 1-2 ha 113072 27.16 80428 30.38 
03 Small-medium 2-5 ha 122825 29.50 45593 17.22 
04 Medium  5-10 ha 94999 22.82 16931 6.40 
05 Large  >10 ha 23048 5.54 1694 0.64 
 Total  416265  264720  
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12) Irrigation Resources  

 
S. No Particulars Number Other related particulars Value / details 

01 Canals     
 Government  04 Length – 203.20 km 51795 ha 
 Private  -- -- -- 

02 Tanks  411 -- 1522 ha 
 < 40 ha  -- -- -- 
 =>40 ha  -- -- -- 

03 Wells     
 Open wells  6508 -- 693 ha 
 Bore wells  25432 -- 81787 ha 
 Dug cum bore wells  -- -- -- 
 Tube wells  -- -- -- 
 Filter point tube wells  -- -- -- 
 Artisan wells  -- -- -- 

04 Lift irrigation 1069 -- 16162 ha 
 
 
 
 
 
13)  Soil resources and type  
 

S. No Name of the block Soil type Major nutrients which are 
deficient 

Micro-nutrients 
which are deficient 

1 Channagiri, 
Davanagere, Harihara, 
Jagalur 

Red Sandy loam Nitrogen, Potassium Zinc 

2 Davanagere, Jagalur, 
Harapanahalli 

Deep to medium 
deep block soil 

Nitrogen Zinc, Iron 

3 Honnali, Jagalur, 
Harapanahalli 

Mixed red and 
black soil 

Nitrogen Zinc 

4 Harapanahalli, 
Davanagere 

Sandy loam soil Nitrogen, Potassium Zinc, Iron, Calcium 
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14) Area (ha), production (tonnes /ha) and productivity (kg/ha) of major crops for 2009-10  
 
S. 
No 

Crop Net 
Area 
Sown 
(ha) 

Area 
sown 
more 
than 
once 
(ha) 

Total 
Cropped 
Area (ha) 

Cropping 
Intensity 

(%) 

Production 
(tonnes) 

Productivity 
(kg/ha) 

1 Paddy 110968 110968 221936 200 608421.6 5483 
2 Jowar 26563 -- 26563 100 42133.2 1586 
3 Bajra 645 -- 645 100 451.5 700 
4 Maize 186823 -- 186823 100 742979.2 3977 
5 Ragi 10362 -- 10362 100 15509 1497 
6 Wheat 482 -- 482 100 366.65 761 
7 Navane 381 -- 381 100 190.5 500 
8 Same 125 -- 125 100 -- -- 
9 Redgram 6878 -- 6878 100 6897.2 1003 
10 Blackgram 260 -- 260 100 68.61 264 
11 Horsegram 2681 -- 2681 100 1835.3 685 
12 Greengram 1999 -- 1999 100 780.85 391 
13 Fieldbean 1357 -- 1357 100 576.9 425 
14 Cowpea 2468 -- 2468 100 874.35 354 
15 Bengalgram 8208 -- 8208 100 2872.8 350 
16 Groundnut 21434 -- 21434 100 33824.6 1578 
17 Caster 570 -- 570 100 538.08 944 
18 Seasamum 1764 -- 1764 100 1323 750 
19 Niger 458 -- 458 100 121.37 265 
20 Mustard  165 -- 165 100 35.64 216 
21 Sunflower 11081 -- 11081 100 9063.93 818 
22 Safflower 275 -- 275 100 122.1 444 
23 Cotton 28764 -- 28764 100 39161.57 231 
24 Sugarcane 10090 -- 10090 100 1125930 112 
25 Tobacco 1275 -- 1275 100 778 610 
26 Tomato 1914.20 -- 1914.20 100 47270 24690 
27 Brinjal 549.40 -- 549.40 100 13735 25000 
28 Onion 3851.10 -- 3851.10 100 77022 20000 
29 Green chilly 1255.20 -- 1255.20 100 13287.80 10590 
30 Bendi 333.80 -- 333.80 100 2580.40 7730 
31 Mango 2748.0 -- 2748.0 100 27040.0 9840 
32 Banana 2167.20 -- 2167.20 100 60075 27720 
33 Coconut 17321.0 -- 17321.0 100 1990.14 110 
34 Arecanut 25232.0 -- 25232.0 100 33202.9 1320 
35 Beetlevine 1068.3 -- 1068.3 100 22318.5 20890 
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15)  Area under irrigation for major crops for 2008-09 or 2009-10  
 
S. No Crop Total Cropped 

Area (ha) 
Irrigated area 

(ha) 
% of irrigation 

1 Paddy 221936 221936 100 
2 Maize 186823 26691 14.28 
3 Jowar 26563 4191 15.77 
4 Greengram 1999 307 15.35 
5 Fieldbean 1357 132 9.70 
6 Cowpea 2468 1271 51.50 
7 Groundnut 21434 5146 24.0 
8 Sunflower 11081 3625 32.7 
9 Cotton 28761 11184 38.90 
10 Sugarcane 10090 10090 100 

 
 
 
 
 
 
16)  Area under HYV /hybrids for major crops for 2009-10  
 
S. No Crop Gross Cropped 

Area  (ha) 
Area under 

HYV / hybrids 
(ha) 

% 

1 Cotton 28761 28761 100 
2 Sugarcane 10090 10090 100 
3 Maize 186823 186823 100 
4 Wheat 482 482 100 
5 Sunflower 11081 11081 100 
6 Groundnut 21434 21434 100 
7 Tomato 1914.20 1914.20 100 
8 Brinjal 549.40 549.40 100 
9 Onion 3851.10 3851.10 100 
10 Green chilly 1255.20 1255.20 100 
11 Bendi 333.80 333.80 100 
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17) Farm Gate Price of major crops during for 2009-10  
 
S. No Crop Farm Gate 

Price (Rs./q) 
Wholesale price Retail price 

01 Cereals     
a) Paddy (Sona mahsuri) 1190-00 2800-00 (Rice) 3500-00 (Rice) 
b) Ragi 810-00 1100-00 1200-00 
c)  Maize 718-00 --  
d)  Jowar 680-00 850-00 1100-00 
e) Navane 700-00 850-00 1000-00 
f) Same 700-00 800-00 900-00 

02 Pulses     
a) Redgram 3686-00 5000-00 6000-00 
b) Bengalgram 3000-00 4000-00 5000-00 
c) Greengram 4000-00 5800-00 6500-00 
d) Blackgram 4000-00 5800-00 6800-00 
e) Cowpea 2000-00 3000-00 3500-00 
f) Horsegram 1000-00 1500-00 2000-00 

03 Oilseeds     
a) Grounut 2200-00 3500-00 5000-00 
b) Sunflower 2100-00 -- -- 

04 Vegetables     
a) Green chilly 800-00 1000-00 1200-00 
b) Onion 600-00 800-00 1200-00 
c) Tomato 350-00 600-00 1000-00 
d) Garlic 8000-00 9000-00 10000-00 
e) Beans 700-00 1000-00 1200-00 
f) Beetroot 500-00 1000-00 1400-00 
g) Bitter Guard 1000-00 1200-00 1400-00 
h) Bottle Guard 350-00 700-00 1000-00 
i) Brinjal 500-00 600-00 800-00 
j) Cabbage 300-00 800-00 1000-00 
k) Carrot 1000-00 1500-00 2000-00 
l) Cauliflower 700-00 1000-00 1300-00 

m) Cucumber 800-00 1000-00 1200-00 
n) Bendi 800-00 1000-00 1200-00 
o) Potato 800-00 1000-00 1400-00 
p) Raddish 500-00 800-00 1000-00 
q) Ridge Guard 500-00 800-00 1000-00 

05 Fruits     
a) Banana-Yelakki 15-00/kg 20-00/kg 25-00/kg 
b) Banana-G9 7-00/kg 10-00/lg 15-00/kg 

06 Commercial including 
sugar and fibre crops  

   

a) Sugarcane (per ton) 1200-00 -- -- 
b) Cotton (Brahma) 2400-00 -- -- 
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c) Cotton (DCH) 3800-00 -- -- 
07 Spices and Plantation 

Crops  
   

a) Coconut (per 1000) 3500-00 6000-00 8000-00 
b) Arecanut 14000-00 13000-00 17000-00 
c) Mango (Rathnagiri alphanso) 3000-00 5000-00 7000-00 
d) Mango (Totapuri) 2000-00 2500-00 3500-00 
e) Mango (Mallika) 3000-00 4000-00 5000-000 

 
 
18) Livestock and poultry population (in ‘000) for 2009-10  
 

S. 
No 

Name of the 
Block 

Cattle Buffalo Sheep Goat Poultry Pigs 

1 Channagiri 89576 52311 23379 16401 100756 158 
2 Davanagere 65361 45038 32401 24450 1563175 4056 
3 Harapanahalli 85803 43768 167137 48329 67102 831 
4 Harihara 31153 26144 22831 12005 178666 1259 
5 Honnali 84034 32695 23046 22309 75005 143 
6 Jagalur 44795 23270 65021 30328 83619 48 
 Total 400672 223226 33815 153822 2068323 6495 

 
 
19) Livestock and poultry products production for 2009-10  
 

S. 
No 

Name of the 
Block 

Cows 
milk in 
litres 

Buffalo 
milk in 
litres 

Poultry Sheep 
and goat 

Others if 
any Pl . 
specify Eggs in 

‘000 
numbers 

Broiler 
in kgs 

Live 
weight 
in kgs 

1 Channagiri 4129250 2752833 381000 -- -- -- 
2 Davanagere 25386193 16924129 193000 -- -- -- 
3 Harapanahalli 6262844 3226313 18000 -- -- -- 
4 Harihara 11456735 9373693 266000 -- -- -- 
5 Honnali 387188 165938 9500 -- -- -- 
6 Jagalur 859852 462998 49000 -- -- -- 
 Total 48482062 32905904 916500    
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20)  Any other data / information which is relevant to be included may also please be 
included  
 

a) Total fish production in the district 
 

S. No Name of the Block Fish catch 
(m.tones) 

1 Channagiri 2700 
2 Davanagere 3650 
3 Harapanahalli 2450 
4 Harihara 4700 
5 Honnali 1950 
6 Jagalur 900 
 Total 16350 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


